CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Interim Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

November 23, 2021

Amit Pathak, P.E. Bohannan Huston, Inc. 7500 Jefferson St NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: PNM - Reeves Grading and Drainage Plans Engineer's Stamp Date: 11/19/21 Hydrology File: D17D111

Dear Mr. Pathak:

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 09/29/2021, the Grading & Drainage Plans are approved for Building Permit and Grading Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets for Building Permit processing along with a copy of this letter.

Albuquerque **PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY:**

1. Engineer's Certification, per the DPM Part 6-14 (F): Engineer's Certification Checklist For
Non-Subdivision is required.

Please provide the Drainage Covenant with Exhibit A for the stormwater quality pond per Article 6-15(C) of the DPM prior to Permanent Release of Occupancy. Please submit the original copies along with the \$25.00 recording fee check made payable to Bernalillo County to Marion G. Velasquez (mgvelasquez@cabq.gov) on the 4th floor of Plaza de Sol.

As a reminder, if the project total area of disturbance (including the staging area and any work within the adjacent Right-of-Way) is 1 acre or more, then an Erosion and Sediment Control (ESC) Plan and Owner's certified Notice of Intent (NOI) is required to be submitted to the Stormwater Quality Engineer (Dough Hughes, PE, <u>jhughes@cabq.gov</u>, 924-3420) 14 days prior to any earth disturbance.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Interim Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or <u>rbrissette@cabq.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM Senior Engineer, Hydrology Planning Department

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 6/2018)

Project Title:	Building Pe	rmit #: Hydrology File #:
DRB#:	EPC#:	Work Order#:
Legal Description:		
City Address:		
Applicant:		Contact:
Address:		
Phone#:	Fax#:	E-mail:
Other Contact:		Contact:
Address:		
Phone#:	Fax#:	E-mail:
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:	PLAT (# of lots)	RESIDENCEDRB SITEADMIN SITE
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?	Yes No	
DEPARTMENT TRANSPORT	ATION HYI	DROLOGY/DRAINAGE
Check all that Apply:		TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTI PAD CERTIFICATION CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE REPORT DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT D ELEVATION CERTIFICATE CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYO TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) STREET LIGHT LAYOUT OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING?	FICATION PERMIT APPLIC UT (TCL)	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL FINAL PLAT APPROVAL SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL SO-19 APPROVAL PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION WORK ORDER APPROVAL CLOMR/LOMR FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT OTHER (SPECIFY)
DATE SUBMITTED:	By:	
COA STAFF:	ELECTRONIC	SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:





tel 505.889.3030 fax 505.889.3737

NEW TRAINING FACILITY

Public Service Company of New

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

1	10/25/2021		ADDENDUM 2	
2	11/19/2021		COA / NMDOT Revisions	
3				
4				
5				
MARK	DATE		DESCRIPTION	
PROJEC	T NO:	20	210354	
CAD DW	G FILE:			
DRAWN BY: KH		K⊢	I/PS	
CHECKE	ED BY: AMP			
DATE:	09/29/2021			
	DR			



t, 22-Nov-2021 - 3:58;pm, Plotted by: PSISNEROS abq-fs2\projects\20210354\CDP\Plans\General\202103